

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 02-325

4DCA CASE NO. 01-3764

L.T. CASE NO. 98-9196 (18)

DALLAS G. PRICE and ANGELA
F. PRICE, his wife

Plaintiffs/Petitioners,

vs.

AVERY L. TYLER and FLORENCE
TYLER, et al.

Defendants/Respondents

**PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION
IN SUPPORT OF NOTICE TO INVOKE
DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW
DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT
OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA**

Keith T. Grumer, Esquire
Maidenly Sotuyo-Macaluso, Esq.
GRUMER & LEVIN, P.A.
Attorneys for Petitioners PRICES
One East Broward Boulevard
Suite 1501
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301
(954) 713-2700
(954) 713-2713 Fax

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	-i-
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	-ii-
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	-1-
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	-1-
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	-4-
ARGUMENT	-5-
I. IN ALLOWING THE EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO CONTINUE EVEN AFTER ITS SEVERANCE FROM THE DOMINANT ESTATE, THE DECISION CONFLICTS WITH THE CASES THAT DEFINE AN APPURTENANT EASEMENT AS ONE THAT IS ADJUNCT TO A DOMINANT ESTATE.	-5-
II. THE DECISION’S DENIAL OF THE PRICES’ ATTORNEY’S FEES CONFLICTS WITH CASES OF OTHER DISTRICTS PERMITTING AN AWARD OF ATTORNEY’S FEES AS DAMAGES IN A QUIET TITLE ACTION THAT SOUGHT TO CLEAR CLOUDS FROM TITLE.	-6-
CONCLUSION	-8-
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	-9-
CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE AND STYLE	-10-

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Law	Page(s)
<i>Behm v. Sacli</i> , 560 So. 2d 431 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1990)	4, 5
<i>Palm Beach County v. Cove Club Investors, Ltd.</i> 734 So. 2d 379 (Fla. 1999) . .	4, 5
<i>Saporito v. Madras</i> , 576 So. 2d 1342 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1991)	4, 6, 7
<i>Susman v. Schyler</i> , 328 So. 2d 30 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976)	4, 6, 7
<i>Stockman v. Downs</i> , 573 So. 2d 835 (Fla. 1991)	4, 5, 7
